

M.EX.CASE NO. 55 of 2023.

Order Date: 01-07-2023.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP files a time petition.

No payment is made and no money receipt is filed.

OP is directed to pay Rs.40'000/- on the next date.

Fix 01-08-2023 for further payment of Rs.40'000/-.

D/C

-----