

M.Ex. CASE NO. 55 of 2023.

Order Date: 07-11-2023.

Today is fixed for ER of DW.

Both parties file hazira.

Money receipt of Rs.25,000/- dt. 15/09/2023,

Rs.25,000/- dt. 14/10/2023, Rs.10,000/- dt.03/10/2023

are filed by the OP.

Recall DW.

OP is direct to pay Rs.50,000/-on the next date,

and to be remain present.

Fix 07-12-2023 for further payment of Rs.50,000/-.

D/C

-----