

M. Ex. Case No.55 of 2023

Order dated 07.12.2023

Today is fixed for further payment of Rs.50,000/-/.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P files a absent petition.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P files the money receipt of Rs.10,000/-. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for issuing warrant of arrest on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

To 11.12.2023 for hearing, W.O if any in the meantime.

D/C

J. M. 2nd Court
Howrah