

M. Ex. Case No.55 of 2023

Order dated 11.12.2023

Today is fixed for hearing, W.O if any in the meantime.

No W.O filed by the O.P in spite of giving considerable period of time.

Heard both sides.

To 13.12.2023 for order.

D/C

J. M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Howrah