

Misc Case No.55 of 2023

Order dated 12.03.2024

Today is fixed for E.R of W.A.

No E.R of W.A is received.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Petitioner files an application praying for issuing the warrant against O.P to concerned P.S through registered post.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the warrant be issued through registered post.

BC-II to take note.

To 06-06-2024 for E.R of W.A.

D/C

J. M. 2nd Court

Howrah.