

Misc Execution No. 55 of 2023

Order dated 06.06.2024

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for both sides are found present on call.

D/C

J. M. 2nd Court
Howrah.

Later-

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner filed an application praying for issuing W.A against the O.P.

Having regard to the facts and circumstance of the present case petition is considered and allowed.

Issue W.A against O.P.

Requisite at once.

D/C

J. M. 2nd Court
Howrah.

Later-

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner filed also an application praying for handing over a copy of warrant to the petitioner for sending it to the concerned PS through registered post.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let a copy of warrant be handed over to petitioner.

D/C

J. M. 2nd Court
Howrah.

Later-

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner filed also an application praying for confiscating the Passport of the O.P on the ground stated therein.

Petitioner is directed to serve copy of this petition to O.P.

Fix _28.06.2024 for E.R of W.A and hearing.

D/C

J. M. 2nd Court
Howrah.