

M. EX. Case No. 55 of 2023

Order date: 28-06-2024.

Today is fixed for ER of W.A and hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

Report from Posta P.S is received and be kept with record.

It transpires from the report that the warrant against the O.P cannot be executed after repeated service of summons.

Petitioner is directed to file fresh requisite.

D/C

JM 2nd Court,
Howrah.

Later-

Petitioner files an application praying for handing over a copy of summons to her Ld. Advocate for service through post.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let a copy of the warrant be handed over to the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner for service through post.

Fix 28/08/2024 for ER of W.A and hearing.

D/C

JM 2nd Court,
Howrah.